Coal  Washery  out  of  £30  million
 U.K.  credit;  and

(b)  the  percentage  of  work  comple- ted  and  the  work  which  remains  to
 be  finished?

The  Minister  of  Steel  and  Heavy Industries  (Shri  C.  Subramaniam):
 (a)  An  amount  of  £68,830  (Pounds
 sixty-eight  thousand  eight  hundred
 and  thirty)  has  so  far  been  utilised,

(b)  In  the  expansion  programme, work  on  the  excavation  of  the  foun-
 dations  for  putting  up  the  clean  coal
 banker,  raw  coal  tippler  and  manual

unloading  arrangements  has  commen-
 ced  and  is  making  progress.